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Anhang

Preisbeispiele für ausgewählte ICE-Strecken unter Berücksichtigung
der Normalpreismaßnahme
zum 1.4.2004

Verbindungen Normalpreis1)

vor 15.12.2002

Normalpreis1)

aktuell

Normalpreis1)

ab 1.4.2004

Preis-

änderung

 b
is

 2
00

 k
m Frankfurt – Mannheim

Erfurt – Leipzig

Augsburg – Stuttgart

21,20 €

23,60 €

33,80 €

22,40 €

24,80 €

33,80 €

      22,40 €

24,00 €

33,00 €

+/- 0%

- 3,2 %

- 2,4 %

bi
s 

40
0 

km Frankfurt – Stuttgart

Berlin – Hamburg

45,20 €

51,40 €

44,60 €

47,60 €

46,00 €

49,00 €

+ 3,1%

+ 2,9%

   
  a

b 
40

1 
km

München – Frankfurt

Berlin – Köln

Berlin – Frankfurt

München – Hamburg

  75,60 €

  97,60 €

 106,40 €

137,80 €

  64,80 €

  80,40 €

  86,40 €

107,00 €

        69,00 €

  85,00 €

  92,00 €

111,00 €

+ 6,5 %

+ 5,7 %

+ 6,5 %

+ 3,7 %

1) Preis einfache Fahrt 2. Klasse


